Form 3:60-3 (July 1992)	P.O. BC 1 HOBBSINH DEPARTMENT	DNS. COMMISS 980 MONSTAPES 0 OF THE INTE LAND MANAGEME	SUBMIT IN 7 (Other instru- reverse s	ide)	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995 LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. NM-89174	
APPL	ICATION FOR P	ERMIT TO DRIL	L OR DEEPEN		3. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTED OR TRIBE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK	RILL 🛛		BUREAU OF LAND		. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL WELL 2. NAME OF OPERATOR	DAS OTHER		SINGLE X ZONE		. FARM OR LEASE NAME WELL NO. ia "6" Federal No. 1	
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO	rgy Operating Par . Suite 1330, Mi	13			0. FIELD AND FOOL OF WIDDER	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (]	Report location clearly and	in accordance with any	State requirements.*)		riste Braw, West Delaware	
At surface 1980 ' I At proposed prod. zo	FN., 660' FEL ne	Unit	the second		1. SHC., T., B., M., OR BLE. AND SURVEY OR AREA ec 6, T-24-S, R-32-E	
14 DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIBECTION FROM NEAR	LEST TOWN OR POST OFF	CE*		2. COUNTY OF PARISH 13. STATE	
	East of Loving,				Lea New Mexico	
15. DISTANCE FROM PROF Location to Neares Propert or lease (Aiso to dearest dr	вт 660'	16.	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. OF TO THIS	ACRES ASSIGNED	
18. DISTANCE FROM PBO	POSED LOCATION* DRILLING, COMPLETED,		FROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w	hether DF, RT, GR. etc.)		Gantrollod Vister B	<u> </u>	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
3580 GI	<u> </u>				4-25-94	
			ND CEMENTING PROGRA	M		
812E OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING H-40 13-3/8"	48.0	600'	600 cm	QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
$\frac{17-172^{4}}{12-174^{4}}$	<u>H-40 13-3/8"</u> K-55 8-5/8"	32.0	4550'		to circulate	
7-7/8"	K-55 5-1/2"	15.5 & 17.0	8600'	Tie bac	k to 4400'	
Drillin O Exhibit D Drillin O Exhibit Exhibit Exhibit	c driil to a dep 5-1/2" casing wi manner consister Order No. 1 are ng Program t A - Operations t B - BOP and Ch t C - Drilling F t D - Auxiliary	Plan oke Diagram luid Program	Exhibit E Exhibit F Exhibit F Exhibit G	- Topo M - Map Sh (A) Plat - Well S	mation for oil. If e, the well will be programs as per Onshore ap of Location owing Existing Wells of Location ite Layout erations Plan	
deepen directionally, give per 24. 	rtinent data on subsurface locatio	ns and measured and true ver		enter program, it	er DATE March 22, 1994	
	leral or State office we	nel Regularmente 1.1 Stipulations	APPROVAL DATE			
PERMIT NO Application approval doe CONDITIONS OF APPROV		Ja nel	title to those rights in the subject		d entitle the applicant to conduct operations there	
APPROVED BY S	PARY BOWE	rs	AREA MANAGEI	R	DATE 4-22-94-	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



488 23 1994

177 CE

Dem 3160-5 June 1990) BUR SUNDRY I Do not use this form for propo	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM-89174 o If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name	
	ATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
Type of Well XX Oil Gas Other 2. Name of Operator Santa Fe Energy Operat:	ing Portnorg I P	8. Well Name and No. Zia "6" Federal 9. API Well No.
Address and Telephone No. 550 W. Texas, Suite 131 4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R., M	1 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Triste Draw, West Delawa	
(H), 1980' FNL & 660'	11. County or Parish, State	
CHECK APPROPRI	ATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	PORT. OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	N
XX Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Abandonment Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other	

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drille give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P., requests a change in the access road for the subject well. We plan to utilize the existing and previously cleared dry hole pad and access road to the Jack Tank "6" Federal No.1 to gain access to our proposed location. The dry hole location is 330' east of our proposed well and the pads of the two wells will overlap. This plan has been discussed with Kathleen Boravek.

We also request the proposed Total Depth be amended from 8600' to 9900' to test the Bone Spring horizons. We plan to run 5-1/2" production casing as follows: 2000' of 17.0 ppf K-55 LT&C on bottom, followed by the remainder of 15.50 ppf K-55 LT&C.

No other changes are planned.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed <u>Sancel</u> Poheto	Tide Division Drilling Engineer	Date4/19/94
(This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Title AREA MANACER	Date
e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person kn	owingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United Sta	ntes any false, fictitious or fraudulent

Bubmit to Appropriate District Office State Louis - 4 copies Fee Louis - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Bux 1980, Bobbs, MK 86240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rie Brance Bd., Asten, MM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator SAN	NTA FE ENERGY	RESOURCES	Lease	ZIA 6	FEDERAL	····················	Well No.
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			County	[
Н	6	24 SOUTH		32 EAS			LEA
Actual Footage Loca	ation of Well:		- I				
		RTH line and	660	<u> </u>	feet fre		
Ground Level Elev. 3580.0'		aware	Pool Tri	Mesa sta -Draw	, Wes t (I	Verde Delaware)	Dedicated Acreage: 40
		the subject well by colored	pencil or hacl	hure marks of	n the plat bel	0 .	Acres
	_		-		-		
2. If more than	one lease is dedice	ated to the well, outline each	h and identify	the ownersh	ip thereof (bo	th as to working	ng interest and royalty).
		ent ownership is dedicated (to the well, h	eve the intere	est of all own	ers been conso	lidated by communitization,
TYes	orce-pooling, etc.?	If answer is "yes" type	of consolidati	ion			
		ad tract descriptions which			idated. (Use r	everse side of	
this form necessa	агу	·					
	-	the well unit all interes rd unit, eliminating such i					nitization, forced-pooling,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	FOR CERTIFICATION
	1			1		1 her	eby certify the the information
	·			i		contained her	win is true and complete to the
				i		best of my ki	rowledge and belief.
				İ .		Signature	ODOL
	1			980		Danel Printed Nas	l Poheto
							ne L Roberts
	+	· — — +		+,	┝───┥	Position	L RODEIUS
	l			l.		Divisio	n Drilling Enginee
				3583.7	3584.1*	Company	Santa Fe Energy
					660'	Operati Date	ng Partners, L.P.
				R 1 3574.3	3577.1*	March	22, 1994
	I			. 33/4.3	3577.1		OR CERTIFICATION
1	l I				S. 1. S. 1	SURVEI	OR CERTIFICATION
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1 1			fy that the well location shown
	1			1		actual survey	was plotted from field notes of a made by me or under my
	1			1		1 7 7	and that the same is true and the best of my knowledge and
	i i			• •		beliaf.	
	. i			1		Date Surve	yed
	i			1			EMBER 12, 1993
<u> </u>	·			↓		Signature Profession	
	1			1			OARY L. JOMA
	1			1			NEW MEXICS
	1						1000
	ļ						a (Lop)
	ļ			1		<u> </u>	ANK YT
	l			1		Certificat	Stand Land Stand
						Ĺ	POP POP TOTT
0 330 860	990 1320 1850	1980 2310 2640 20	000 1500	1000	500 0	1	93-11-2207

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088



100 2 1 1994

STAR STAR

DRILLING PROGRAM

SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. ZIA "6" FEDERAL NO. 1

In conjunction with Form 3160-3, Application For Permit to Drill the subject well, Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. submits the following ten items of pertinent information in accordance with Onshore Oil & Gas Order No. 1.

- 1. Geologic Name of Surface Formation: Alluvium
- 2. Estimated Tops of Significant Geologic Markers:

Rustler	700 <i>*</i>
Base of Salt	4300 <i>°</i>
Delaware Lime	4550 <i>'</i>
Cherry Canyon	5400 <i>°</i>
Brushy Canyon	6700 <i>°</i>
Bone Spring	8310 <i>'</i>
Total Depth	8600 <i>'</i>

3. The estimated depths at which water, oil, or gas formations are expected:

	None expected in area
Oil	Lower Brushy Canyon @ 7800'

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 3160-3 and Exhibit A.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: See Exhibit B.
- 6. Drilling Fluid Program: See Exhibit C.
- 7. Auxiliary Equipment: A mud logging unit will be utilized to monitor penetration rate and hydrocarbon shows while drilling below the intermediate casing at 4550'.
- 8. Testing, Logging, and Coring Program:

Drill Stem Tests: None Planned.

Logging:

Dual Laterolog w/MSFL and Gamma Ray4200'-8200'Compensated Neutron/Litho-Density/Gamma Ray4200'-8200'Compensated Neutron/Gamma Ray (thru csg)Surface-4200'

Coring: One - 60 ft conventional core in the Brushy Canyon.

APR 2 5 1994

OFFICE

DRILLING PROGRAM Zia "6" Federal No. 1 Page 2

9. Abnormal Conditions, Pressures, Temperatures, & Potential Hazards:

No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated. The estimated bottom hole temperature is 135° psi. No Hydrogen Sulfide or other hazardous gases or fluids have been encountered, reported or are known to exist at this depth in this area. No major lost circulation zones have been reported in the offsetting wells.

10. Anticipated Starting Date and Duration of Operations:

Road and location work will not begin until approval has been received from the BLM. The anticipated spud date is April 25, 1994. Once spudded the drilling operation should be completed in approximately 15 days. If the well is productive, an additional 30 days will be required for completion and testing before permanent facilities are installed.

्रावर्ड 0FF:CE

APR 2 3 TOOM

EXHIBIT A OPERATIONS PLAN SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. Zia "6" Federal No. 1 Section 6, T-24-S,R-32-E Lea County, New Mexico

- 1. Drill a 17-1/2" hole to approximately 600'.
- 2. Run 13-3/8" 48.0 ppf H-40 ST&C casing. Cement with 600 sx Class "C" cement containing 2% CaCl₂. Run centralizers on every other joint above the shoe. Apply thread lock to bottom two joints and guide shoe.
- 3. Wait on cement twelve hours prior to cutting off.
- Nipple up an annular BOP system and test casing to 600 psi. WOC twentyfour (24) hours prior to drilling out.
- 5. Drill a 12-1/4" hole to approximately 4550'.
- 6. Run 8-5/8" 32.0 ppf K-55 ST&C casing. Cement with 1900 sx Cl "C" Lite containing 12 pps salt and 1/4 pps celloflake followed by 250 sx Class "C" with 2% CaCl₂. Run guide shoe on bottom and float collar two joints from bottom. Centralize every other joint for bottom 400' of casing and place two centralizers in surface casing. Thread lock bottom 2 joints.
- 7. Wait on cement for twelve hours prior to cutting off.
- 8. Nipple up and install a 3000 psi. Double Ram and Annular BOP system with choke manifold. WOC 24 hours prior to drilling out.
- 9. Test BOP system to 3000 psi. Test casing to 1500 psi.
- 10. Drill 7-7/8" hole to 8600'. Run logs.
- 11. Either run and cement 2400' of 5-1/2" 17.0 ppg K-55 LT&C on bottom with the remainder of 5-1/2" 15.50 ppf K-55 LT&C casing or plug and abandon as per BLM requirements.



ा २३ - भू**न**र

SPec-

here 2